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Anti-Ragging Committee at the college level has reconstituted for the year 2022-23 & it will work as per UGC Regulation on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institution 2009. It will provide guidance. 
The constitution of the committee is as follows -

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Name 

Dr. Babasaheb Sangale 

CMA. Shivaji Rajmane 
Mr. Dinesh Sonawane 

Mrs. Rajni Thakur 

Mrs. Sonam Gawande 

Mr. Prakash Nachnani 

Mr. Irpaksh Bagi 

Mr. Usaid Momin 

Mr. Akshit Choudhary 
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OFFICE ORDER 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

Principal 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Pyqresd 

Assistant Professor 

Parents Member 

Chinchwad, 

Pune-19 

Student 

GS -Student 

Gompu ter Studi 

Post 

Chinchwad, Pune and Main Notice Board 

Chairman 

2) All members for kind information. 

Convener 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Date: 13/09/2022 

Member 

Contact Number 

9422032481 

CMA Shivaji Rajmane has appointed as Anti-Ragging Committee Convener. The student's member will be invited only to consider the cases related to students. In case any member of the committee is unable to attend the Anti Ragging meeting, then Principal shall appoint substitute member. The case to Anti Ragging Committee will be referred by the principal 

9011949393 

9766755535 

8087993002 

9482175734 

9922833344 

9689974731 

7721876626 

8010779258 

CHINCHWAD1Ubn8aSecretary, Pratibha College of Commerce and Computer Studies, 

3) All Head of the Department for information and circulation necessary action. 

Block D-lI, Plot No. 3, Behind Mehta Hospital, Off Mumbai-Pune Highway. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019. 
E-mail: pccs@pratibhagroup.org.in Website : www.pcccs.org.in : 8600100942 / 8600100945 
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