Recognised by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University

* University College Code: 0826 * Reg. No. PU/PN/BBA, BCA, BFT/280/2007

Date: 13/09/2022

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Formation of Anti-Ragging Committee for A.Y.2022-23

Anti-Ragging Committee at the college level has reconstituted for the year 2022-23 & it will work as per UGC Regulation on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institution 2009. It will provide guidance.

The constitution of the committee is as follows -

Sr. Name Decimination of the committee is as follows -				
No.	Name	Designation	Post	Contact Number
1	Dr. Babasaheb Sangale	Principal	Chairman	9422032481
2	CMA . Shivaji Rajmane	Assistant Professor	Convener	9011949393
3	Mr. Dinesh Sonawane	Assistant Professor	Member	9766755535
4	Mrs. Rajni Thakur	Assistant Professor	Member	8087993002
5	Mrs. Sonam Gawande	Assistant Professor	Member	9482175734
6	Mr. Prakash Nachnani	Assistant Professor	Member	9922833344
7	Mr. Irpaksh Bagi	Parents Member	Member	9689974731
8	Mr. Usaid Momin	Student	Member	7721876626
9	Mr. Akshit Choudhary	GS -Student	Member	8010779258
CNAA	Chinati Dat			

CMA Shivaji Rajmane has appointed as Anti-Ragging Committee Convener. The student's member will be invited only to consider the cases related to students. In case any member of the committee is unable to attend the Anti Ragging meeting, then Principal shall appoint substitute member. The case to Anti Ragging Committee will be referred by the principal

Dr. Babasaheb Sangle Pri**principal**

PRATIBHA COLLEGE OF COMMERGE & COMPUTER STUDIES

CHINCHWAD 1 PUNE 411 019
CHINCHWAD 1 PUNE 411 019
Chinchwad, Pune and Main Notice Board

- 2) All members for kind information.
- 3) All Head of the Department for information and circulation necessary action.

Block D-III, Plot No. 3, Behind Mehta Hospital, Off Mumbai-Pune Highway, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019. E-mail: pccs@pratibhagroup.org.in • Website: www.pccss.org.in • 2: 8600100942 / 8600100945